
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3891
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004
SETTING UP OF NATIONAL MONITORING COMMITTEE
Madhwaraj Smt. Manorama;Shandil Dr. (Col.) Dhani Ram;Singh Shri Chandra Bhushan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has formed a 35 members National Monitoring Committee/National Advisory Committee for Minority Education with a view to improving the quality of and access to education among minority communities;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the composition of the said Committee; and

(c) the time by which the Committee is likely to submit its report?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a): 'Yes, Sir'. In line with the Programme of Action 1992 based on the National Policy on Education, 1986 the Government has constituted the National Monitoring Committee for Minorities Education, with the Union Minister for Human Resource Development as Chairman.

(b)&(c): The detailed composition of the Committee is annexed.The Committee is an Advisory Committee. The Committee shall advise the Government on all matters pertaining to the education o f minorities. In addition,it will review the functioning of various schemes launched by the Ministry for the purposes of promoting minority education.
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